
2023 31-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg North A 333 - 344 = 677 1 Bryan Sandoval (Edinburg High) 70 - 74 = 144

2 La Joya High 351 - 362 = 713 2 Eric Zuniga (Edinburg North A) 72 - 77 = 149

3 PSJA High 368 - 356 = 724 3 Paul Mercado (PSJA High) 81 - 78 = 159

4 Edinburg High 366 - 360 = 726 4 Giovanni Garcia (Edinburg North A) 81 - 81 = 162

5 Edinburg Economedes 402 - 404 = 806 5 Andrew Gonzalez (Edinburg North A) 84 - 84 = 168

6 Edinburg North B 450 - 444 = 894 6 Eddie Garcia (La Joya High) 86 - 85 = 171

7 Mission High 437 - NS = NT 7 Brent McNew (La Joya High) 82 - 94 = 176

8 Diego Lopez (La Joya High) 89 - 91 = 180

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers 9 Roman Flores (PSJA High)- ind 92 - 90 = 182

10 Jared Herrera (PSJA High) 98 - 87 = 185

Isaac Dominguez (PSJA High) 91 - 94 = 185

Andy Mendoza (Edinburg Economedes) 92 - 93 = 185

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  March 27 & 30, 2023 (Monday & Thursday)

Field:  40 players

Course:  Howling Trails GC (La Joya)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cloudy and Warm  76°  8 mph

Day 2:  Cloudy and Breezy   75°  18 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

6 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

20 Elias Martinez (Edinburg Economedes) 97 - 102 = 199

34 Jose Falcon (Edinburg Economedes) 120 - 119 = 239

38 Manuari Rodriguez (Ed Economedes) 138 - 145 = 283

28 Ryan Puente (Edinburg High) 117 - 112 = 229

dnf Javier Saldaña (Edinburg High) 120 - NS = NT

9 Roma Flores (PSJA High) 92 - 90 = 182



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

7 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg North A <RQ 2nd La Joya High <RQ

2 Eric Zuniga 72 - 77 = 149 7 Brent McNew 82 - 94 = 176

5 Andrew Gonzalez 84 - 84 = 168 6 Eddie Garcia 86 - 85 = 171

4 Giovanni Garcia 81 - 81 = 162 16 Eduardo Landois 103 - 92 = 195

21 Dan Garza 96 - 108 = 204 19 Jayden Perez 94 - 104 = 198

22 Rio Cortez 104 - 102 = 206 8 Diego Lopez 89 - 91 = 180

TEAM TOTAL:  333 - 344 = 677 TEAM TOTAL:  351 - 362 = 713

3rd PSJA High 4th Edinburg High

3 Paul Mercado 81 - 78 = 159 1 Bryan Sandoval 70 - 74 = 144

10 Jared Herrera 98 - 87 = 185 15 Luis Hernandez 100 - 90 = 190

10 Isaac Dominguez 91 - 94 = 185 14 Ethan Lewis 96 - 93 = 189

16 Alejandro Rodriguez 98 - 97 = 195 23 Diego Rodriguez 104 - 103 = 207

26 Joshua Alaniz 115 - 109 = 224 27 Greco Cruz 100 - 126 = 226

TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 356 = 724 TEAM TOTAL:  366 - 360 = 726

5th Edinburg Economedes 6th Edinburg North B

10 Andy Mendoza 92 - 93 = 185 31 Matthew Sanchez 116 - 121 = 237

25 Dante Salinas 107 - 115 = 222 18 Seo Cortez 94 - 103 = 197

13 Victor Sanchez 92 - 94 = 186 30 Sebastian Herrera 127 - 104 = 231

24 Rogelio Martinez 111 - 102 = 213 28 Gilbert Renteria 113 - 116 = 229

36 Stan Ramos 127 - 122 = 249 37 David Torres 144 - 125 = 269

TEAM TOTAL:  402 - 404 = 806 TEAM TOTAL:  450 - 444 = 894

7th Mission High

31 Bryan Long 106 - 131 = 237

31 Jathan Martinez 113 - 124 = 237

dnf Joseph Heitz 106 - NS = NT

35 Leonardo Villagomez 112 - 130 = 242

TEAM TOTAL:  437 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Bryan Sandoval Edinburg High 70 74 144 <RQ

2 Eric Zuniga Edinburg North A 72 77 149

3 Paul Mercado PSJA High 81 78 159 <RQ

4 Giovanni Garcia Edinburg North A 81 81 162

5 Andrew Gonzalez Edinburg North A 84 84 168

6 Eddie Garcia La Joya High 86 85 171

7 Brent McNew La Joya High 82 94 176

8 Diego Lopez La Joya High 89 91 180

9 Roman Flores (ind) PSJA High 92 90 182

10 Jared Herrera PSJA High 98 87 185

Isaac Dominguez PSJA High 91 94 185

Andy Mendoza Edinburg Economedes 92 93 185

13 Victor Sanchez Edinburg Economedes 92 94 186

14 Ethan Lewis Edinburg High 96 93 189

15 Luis Hernandez Edinburg High 100 90 190

16 Eduardo Landois La Joya High 103 92 195

Alejandro Rodriguez PSJA High 98 97 195

18 Seo Cortez Edinburg North B 94 103 197

19 Jayden Perez La Joya High 94 104 198

20 Elias Martinez (ind) Edinburg Economedes 97 102 199

21 Dan Garza Edinburg North A 96 108 204

22 Rio Cortez Edinburg North A 104 102 206

23 Diego Rodriguez Edinburg High 104 103 207

24 Rogelio Martinez Edinburg Economedes 111 102 213

25 Dante Salinas Edinburg Economedes 107 115 222

26 Joshua Alaniz PSJA High 115 109 224

27 Greco Cruz Edinburg High 100 126 226

28 Gilbert Renteria Edinburg North B 113 116 229

Ryan Puente (ind) Edinburg High 117 112 229

30 Sebastian Herrera Edinburg North B 127 104 231

31 Matthew Sanchez Edinburg North B 116 121 237

Bryan Long Mission High 106 131 237

Jathan Martinez Mission High 113 124 237

34 Jose Falcon (ind) Edinburg Economedes 120 119 239

35 Leonardo Villagomez Mission High 112 130 242

36 Stan Ramos Edinburg Economedes 127 122 249

37 David Torres Edinburg North B 144 125 269

38 Manuari Rodriguez (ind) Edinburg Economedes 138 145 283

dnf Joseph Heitz Mission High 106 NS NT

dnf Javier Saldaña (ind) Edinburg High 120 NS NT


